





f thewaterfordskatepark

Board Art Exhibit & Auction
April 3 - May 10, 2024
Waterford Heritage & Agricultural Museum (WHAM)

## INTRODUCING: THE BOARD PROJECT

We are asking a variety of people to donate their time and creativity to create unique works of art for our skateboard auction fundraiser. Your donation and winning bids will go directly to Waterford Skate Park. Support the Waterford Skate Park with this celebration of one-of-a-kind works of board art. We are showcasing unique skateboard deck designs submitted by artists, designers, athletes and community-minded people - for this exciting fundraiser auction and exhibit!

By supporting The Board Project – you are helping with the final stage costs of our Waterford Skate Park, planned to open Summer 2024.

### **Online Auction**

Live for bids at waterfordskatepark.ca April 3 – May 10, 2024

#### **Board Art Exhibit**

at Waterford Heritage & Agricultural Museum (WHAM) April 3 – May 10, 2024

### Finale Celebration Live & Silent Auction

at Waterford Heritage & Agricultural Museum (WHAM) May 10, 2024 7-10pm





# INVITATION TO SHOWCASE YOUR ART

# ON A SKATEBOARD FOR OUR WORTHY CAUSE

We hope this note finds you riding the waves of creativity! We are reaching out to you on behalf of the **Waterford Skate Park** committee and **The Board Project**—an exciting initiative that aims to blend art, community, and philanthropy.

Whatever your medium, we believe that your artistic talent would be a perfect fit for our upcoming project. Get creative with supplies and techniques – submissions can go beyond just paint. The common factor for all art submissions is that they must incorporate at least one skateboard deck. Any size deck may be used, with or without wheels. Please let us know if you need assistance in getting a skateboard deck.

The purpose of **The Board Project** is to raise funds for the Waterford Skate Park, a vital recreational space for our community. We are inviting renowned artists and community-minded people like yourself to contribute by designing or painting a skateboard deck, which will then be auctioned\* from April 3 to May 10, 2024. \*See Entry Rules & Guidelines.

The culmination of this project will be a lively celebration at the Waterford Heritage & Agricultural Museum (WHAM) on May 10, 2024, featuring a live and silent auction along with other activities.

Your participation in **The Board Project** will not only help us in our fundraising efforts but will also provide you with a unique platform to showcase your talent. The skateboard art exhibit at the museum will draw attention from art enthusiasts, skateboarders, and community members alike.

We understand the value of your time and talent, and we assure you that your contribution will make a significant impact on our community. The funds raised will go towards enhancing the Waterford Skate Park, creating a safer and more enjoyable space for all ages.

If you are interested in participating or have any questions, please feel free to contact us at info@waterfordskatepark.ca. We would be honored to have your support in making **The Board Project** a success.

Thank you for considering our invitation, and we look forward to the possibility of showcasing your art for a great cause.

Warm regards,

Waterford Skate Park Committee info@waterfordskatepark.ca





## BUILT TO PLAY AND GROW

Our mission is to help our community build a permanent, outdoor, concrete skate park that is open to the public.

Our growing community is in need of an inclusive, fun, safe space for kids and families to enjoy outdoor activities including skateboards, bikes, scooters, inline skates, and more.

This initiative is committed to ensuring kids have equal access/opportunity to physical activity and sports in a healthy outdoor environment. Kids deserve a place to grow and skate parks build and sustain healthy communities.

The skate park will promote activities for a large demographic, with a focus on youth. The skate park design will emphasize accessibility and adaptive participation.

Help us reach our goal, and make our community a better place to live, play and grow.

For more information, please email info@waterfordskatepark.ca

For donations visit waterfordskatepark.ca or e-transfer waterfordskatepark@yahoo.com

